

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No: WP.No.38681 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl.<br/>No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                    | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|--------------------|-------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
|                    | 06.04.2026  | <p><b><u>RY,J</u></b></p> <p>The learned counsel for the petitioner,<br/>Intends to file implead Osmania University as party to<br/>this writ petition.<br/>List on 20.04.2026.</p> <p><b>(B/o)</b><br/>isn</p> |                        |