

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA: HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: **W.P.No.38681 of 2025**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
9.	20.04.2026	<u>RY,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> This application is filed by the petitioner to implead the Principal, Osmania Medical College, Hyderabad, as proposed respondent No.4 in the main petition. Learned Assistant Government Pleader appearing for respondents reported no objection. In view of the no objection reported, this application is allowed and the Registry is directed to make necessary changes in the cause title. <u>W.P.No.38681 of 2025</u> List on 15.06.2026 for counter. GVR <u>RY,J</u>	Transferred to Daily order/I/O folder before correction.